

Pdp

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 84 OF 2022

Mahendra Pratap Bechuram
Jaiswar & Ors.

.. Petitioners

Vs.

The Mahanagar Telephone Nigam
Ltd. & Ors.

.. Respondents

None for the petitioners.

**CORAM: DIPANKAR DATTA, CJ &
V. G. BISHT, J.**

DATE: JULY 18, 2022

PC:

1. None appears for the petitioners.
2. List the writ petition after four weeks.
3. In the meanwhile, copy of the writ petition may be served upon the respondents.

(V. G. BISHT, J.)

(CHIEF JUSTICE)