

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE

WRIT PETITION NO. 84 OF 2022

Mahendra Pratap Bechuram Jaiswar

and others.

... Petitioners.

V/s.

The Mahanagar Telephone Nigam Ltd.

and others.

... Respondents.

Mr.A.D.Shetty with Ms.Rita Joshi for the Petitioners.

Ms.Mansha Bhatia for Respondent Nos.1 to 3.

Mr.A.A.Garge for Respondent Nos.4 and 5.

SANJAY
KASHINATH
NANOSKAR

Digitally signed by
SANJAY KASHINATH
NANOSKAR

Date: 2024.01.12
16:23:34 +0530

CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR, AND
M.M. SATHAYE, JJ.

DATE : 10 January 2024.

P.C. :

The learned counsel for the Respondent- Mahanagar Telephone Nigam Limited seeks time to file reply affidavit. Reply affidavit to be filed within four weeks. Stand over to **20 February 2024**. Rejoinder and compilation, if any, to be filed before the next date. The contention of Respondent Nos.4 and 5 that they are not necessary parties and need to be deleted will be considered when the petition is taken up for further consideration.

(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)

(NITIN JAMDAR, J.)