

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORIGINAL SIDE

WRIT PETITION NO. 84 OF 2022

Mahendra Pratap Bechuram Jaiswar
and others. ... Petitioners.
V/s.
The Mahanagar Telephone Nigam Ltd.
and others. ... Respondents.

Mr.Ashok Shetty with Ms.Rita Joshi and Mr.Rohit Shetty
for the Petitioners.
Ms.Manish Bhatia for Respondent Nos.1 to 3 (through VC)
Aniruddha A. Garge for Respondent Nos.4 and 5.
for the Respondents.

SANJAY
KASHINATH
NANOSKAR

Digitally signed by
SANJAY KASHINATH
NANOSKAR
Date: 2024.04.30
11:13:07 +0530

**CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR, AND
M.M. SATHAYE, JJ.**

DATE : 29 April 2024.

P.C. :

Since 10 January 2024, time is being sought on behalf of Respondent No.1 to 3 to file reply. Till date, the reply is not filed. Stand over to **18 June 2024**. Any further request for time to file reply will be subject to the costs payable to the Petitioners not less than Rs.25,000/-.

(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)

(NITIN JAMDAR, J.)