

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 84 OF 2022

Mahendra Pratap Bechuram Jaiswar And 3 Ors ...Petitioners

Versus

The Mahanagar Telephone Nigam Ltd And 4 ...Respondents
Ors

SNEHA
NITIN
CHAVAN

Digitally signed
by SNEHA
NITIN CHAVAN
Date:
2024.06.19
13:27:29 +0530

Mr. Ashok Shetty a/w Rita Joshi for the Petitioners.

Ms. Mansha Bhatia for Respondent Nos. 1 to 3.

Mr. Aniruddha Garge for Respondent No.4 and 5.

**CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR AND
M.M. SATHAYE, JJ.**

DATE : 18 JUNE 2024

P.C. :

. The learned counsel for the Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 states that reply will be filed in the Registry. A copy of the reply would be served on the learned counsel for the Petitioners.

2. Stand over to **25 July 2024**.

3. Rejoinder, if any, to be filed before next date.

(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)

(NITIN JAMDAR, J.)