

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 84 OF 2022

Mahendra Pratap Bechuram Jaiswar And 3 Ors. ...Petitioners

Versus

The Mahanagar Telephone Nigam Ltd And 4 Ors. ...Respondents

Ms. Rita Joshi i/b. Mr. Ashok Shetty (through video conferencing)
for the Petitioners.

Ms. Mansha Bhatia (through video conferencing) for Respondent
Nos. 1 to 3.

Mr. Aniruddha A .Garge for Respondent No.4 and 5.

**CORAM: NITIN JAMDAR &
M.M. SATHAYE, JJ.**

DATE : 25 JULY 2024

P.C.:

1. The learned counsel for the Petitioners seeks further time to file rejoinder.
2. Stand over to **20 August 2024**.

(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)

(NITIN JAMDAR, J.)

Digitally signed
by
HUSENBASHA
RAHAMAN
NADAF
Date: 2024.07.25
16:27:25 +0530